Past Recipients
The Reginald E. F. Colley Memorial Trophy

In Chronclogical Order 1929-2017

1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954

1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972

Paul T. Scull, Sr.
Peter D. Donlon
Ronald L. Johnson
Joseph E. Morrissey
Edward L. Bennett
Roman E. Meyers
John F. Fisher

No Presentation

Paul W. Neidhardt

]. Mack Koon

Daniel M. Wertman
Philip B. Lowry

Gen. Larry F. Tanberg
Dr. Howard H. Steel
No Presentation

No Presentation

No Presentation

No Presentation
Robert L. Weaver
No Presentation
Clyde B. Recht

Bruce W. Everitt
George L. Marling
David W. Sharpe
Richard M. Somers, Jr.
Robert S. Summers (tie)
Jerry B. Helwig (tie)
Dr. Scott W. Chilton
Dr. Robert L. Smith
Carl R. Terzian
Donald R. Edmonds

Kappa/Pennsylvania
Mu/UC-Berkeley
Sigma/Oregon State
Alpha Zeta/Rochester
Omicron/Richmond
Phi/North Dakota State
Eta/Rhode Island

Rho/Illinois

Alpha Rho/Washington
Alpha Tau/Ohio

Alpha Sigma/Oregon
Phi/North Dakota State
lIota/Colgate

Omega/Penn State

Alpha Gamma/Michigan
Rho/Illinois

Delta Zeta/Neb.-Omaha
Delta Rho/NC State
Delta/RPI

Alpha Sigma/Oregon
Gamma Mu/Bowling Green
Gamma Sigma/Duke
Gamma Mu/Bowling Green
Beta Tau/Southern Cal.
Delta Phi/North Texas

Capt. Donald H. Ramsden Gamma Rho/Florida State

Walter J. Karabian
Carl H. Bulter, 111
Jimmie M. Sears
Dr. Richard A. Thigpen
Michael N. Burr
Dr. P. Alan Bulliner
Jack S. Cowan

Bill G. Brown
Robert C. Hicks
Dale Taylor

Steven G. Neal
Gerald Marecek
Steven L. Wheeler

Beta Tau/Southern Cal.
Gamma Rho/Florida State
Delta Phi/North Texas
Alpha Phi/Alabama
Epsilon Beta/Lycoming
Beta Sigma/Lehigh
Gamma Psi/Puget Sound
Gamma Psi/Puget Sound
Chi/Auburn

Alpha Phi/Alabama
Alpha Sigma/Oregon
Delta Xi/Valparaiso
Zeta/New Hampshire

1973 Marvin L. McConaghy
1974 Vance K. Maultsby, Jr.
1975 Peter N. Derzis, Jr.
1976 Lorne A. Adrain

1977 Mark E. Kerns

1978 Brian S. Currey

1979 James R. Thompson
1980 Gregory ]. Wilson
1981 Russell B. Johnson
1982 Stephen J. Macri

1983 Michael D. Martin
1984 Stephen G. Sommer
1985 James M. Melvin
1986 Dennis C. Cooke

1987 Dean A. Black

1988 Keith E. Camhi

1989 Thomas M. Bongi
1990 Gary B. Stachnik

1991 Michael |. Elston

1992 Thomas Howard

1993 Joseph T. Gilbert
1994 Joseph C. Pettus, III
1995 Sean G. Duffy

1996 David E. Hladik

1997 Bradley K. Stock

1998 Thomas N. Thompson

1999 Christopher G. Thomaskutty Beta Xi/Birmingham-South.

2000 Brian A. Rinker
2001 Ryan P. Gerstner
2002 Patrick ]. Kilbane, Jr.
2003 Zachary D. Edwards
2004 Michael ]. Mayer
2005 Lucas T. Elgie

2006 Joseph D. Grimm
2007 Erik D. Lange

2008 Kevin F. Reilly

2009 Daniel C. Neumann

2010 Eddie Higginbotham, IV

2011 Cory C. Loveless

2012 Scott A. Turk

2013 Kyle E. Sebesta

2014 Steven Vesey

2015 W. Marcus Gibson
2016 Aditya Rengaswamy
2017 Derek ]. Hatzenbuhler

Alpha Phi/Alabama
Delta Phi/North Texas
Alpha Phi/Alabama
Eta/Rhode Island
Gamma Mu/Bowling Green
Zeta Xi/UC-Davis
Beta/MIT

Beta/MIT

Alpha Nu/Georgia Tech
Alpha Omega/Lafayette
Eta Psi/UAB

Zeta Phi/Cal Poly
Epsilon/WPI

Alpha Delta/Purdue
Delta Pi/Indiana State
Lambda/Cornell

Zeta Phi/Cal Poly

Eta Phi/Oakland
Gamma Tau/Drake
Alpha Phi/Alabama
Alpha Delta/Purdue
Chi/Auburn

Epsilon Psi/NJIT
Rho/Illinois

Gamma Phi/Neb. Wesleyan
Rho/Illinois

Rho/Illinois

Delta Psi/Kansas

Zeta Beta/Adrian

Theta Kappa/Texas Tech
Epsilon Phi/Central Missouri
Alpha Phi/Alabama

Alpha Omicron/Wash. State
Zeta Kappa/Ohio Neorthern
Tau/Florida

Beta Nu/Case Western

Eta Omicron/Northwestern State

Phi/North Dakota State
Iota Beta/Missouri St.
Phi/North Dakota State
Beta Lambda/Akron
Alpha Phi/Alabama
Beta Nu/Case Western
Phi/North Dakota State



