

# Past Recipients

## The Reginald E. F. Colley Memorial Trophy

In Chronological Order 1929-2017

1929	Paul T. Scull, Sr.	Kappa/Pennsylvania	1973	Marvin L. McConaghy	Alpha Phi/Alabama
1930	Peter D. Donlon	Mu/UC-Berkeley	1974	Vance K. Maulsby, Jr.	Delta Phi/North Texas
1931	Ronald L. Johnson	Sigma/Oregon State	1975	Peter N. Derzis, Jr.	Alpha Phi/Alabama
1932	Joseph E. Morrissey	Alpha Zeta/Rochester	1976	Lorne A. Adrain	Eta/Rhode Island
1933	Edward L. Bennett	Omicron/Richmond	1977	Mark E. Kerns	Gamma Mu/Bowling Green
1934	Roman E. Meyers	Phi/North Dakota State	1978	Brian S. Currey	Zeta Xi/UC-Davis
1935	John F. Fisher	Eta/Rhode Island	1979	James R. Thompson	Beta/MIT
1936	No Presentation	--	1980	Gregory J. Wilson	Beta/MIT
1937	Paul W. Neidhardt	Rho/Illinois	1981	Russell B. Johnson	Alpha Nu/Georgia Tech
1938	J. Mack Koon	Alpha Rho/Washington	1982	Stephen J. Macri	Alpha Omega/Lafayette
1939	Daniel M. Wertman	Alpha Tau/Ohio	1983	Michael D. Martin	Eta Psi/UAB
1940	Philip B. Lowry	Alpha Sigma/Oregon	1984	Stephen G. Sommer	Zeta Phi/Cal Poly
1941	Gen. Larry F. Tanberg	Phi/North Dakota State	1985	James M. Melvin	Epsilon/WPI
1942	Dr. Howard H. Steel	Iota/Colgate	1986	Dennis C. Cooke	Alpha Delta/Purdue
1943	No Presentation	--	1987	Dean A. Black	Delta Pi/Indiana State
1944	No Presentation	--	1988	Keith E. Camhi	Lambda/Cornell
1945	No Presentation	--	1989	Thomas M. Bonghi	Zeta Phi/Cal Poly
1946	No Presentation	--	1990	Gary B. Stachnik	Eta Phi/Oakland
1947	Robert L. Weaver	Omega/Penn State	1991	Michael J. Elston	Gamma Tau/Drake
1948	No Presentation	--	1992	Thomas Howard	Alpha Phi/Alabama
1949	Clyde B. Recht	Alpha Gamma/Michigan	1993	Joseph T. Gilbert	Alpha Delta/Purdue
1950	Bruce W. Everitt	Rho/Illinois	1994	Joseph C. Pettus, III	Chi/Auburn
1951	George L. Marling	Delta Zeta/Neb.-Omaha	1995	Sean G. Duffy	Epsilon Psi/NJIT
1952	David W. Sharpe	Delta Rho/NC State	1996	David E. Hladik	Rho/Illinois
1953	Richard M. Somers, Jr.	Delta/RPI	1997	Bradley K. Stock	Gamma Phi/Neb. Wesleyan
1954	Robert S. Summers (tie)	Alpha Sigma/Oregon	1998	Thomas N. Thompson	Rho/Illinois
	Jerry B. Helwig (tie)	Gamma Mu/Bowling Green	1999	Christopher G. Thomaskutty	Beta Xi/Birmingham-South.
1955	Dr. Scott W. Chilton	Gamma Sigma/Duke	2000	Brian A. Rinker	Rho/Illinois
1956	Dr. Robert L. Smith	Gamma Mu/Bowling Green	2001	Ryan P. Gerstner	Delta Psi/Kansas
1957	Carl R. Terzian	Beta Tau/Southern Cal.	2002	Patrick J. Kilbane, Jr.	Zeta Beta/Adrian
1958	Donald R. Edmonds	Delta Phi/North Texas	2003	Zachary D. Edwards	Theta Kappa/Texas Tech
1959	Capt. Donald H. Ramsden	Gamma Rho/Florida State	2004	Michael J. Mayer	Epsilon Phi/Central Missouri
1960	Walter J. Karabian	Beta Tau/Southern Cal.	2005	Lucas T. Elgie	Alpha Phi/Alabama
1961	Carl H. Bulter, III	Gamma Rho/Florida State	2006	Joseph D. Grimm	Alpha Omicron/Wash. State
1962	Jimmie M. Sears	Delta Phi/North Texas	2007	Erik D. Lange	Zeta Kappa/Ohio Northern
1963	Dr. Richard A. Thigpen	Alpha Phi/Alabama	2008	Kevin F. Reilly	Tau/Florida
1964	Michael N. Burr	Epsilon Beta/Lycoming	2009	Daniel C. Neumann	Beta Nu/Case Western
1965	Dr. P. Alan Bulliner	Beta Sigma/Lehigh	2010	Eddie Higginbotham, IV	Eta Omicron/Northwestern State
1966	Jack S. Cowan	Gamma Psi/Puget Sound	2011	Cory C. Loveless	Phi/North Dakota State
1967	Bill G. Brown	Gamma Psi/Puget Sound	2012	Scott A. Turk	Iota Beta/Missouri St.
1968	Robert C. Hicks	Chi/Auburn	2013	Kyle E. Sebesta	Phi/North Dakota State
1969	Dale Taylor	Alpha Phi/Alabama	2014	Steven Vesey	Beta Lambda/Akron
1970	Steven G. Neal	Alpha Sigma/Oregon	2015	W. Marcus Gibson	Alpha Phi/Alabama
1971	Gerald Marecek	Delta Xi/Valparaiso	2016	Aditya Rengaswamy	Beta Nu/Case Western
1972	Steven L. Wheeler	Zeta/New Hampshire	2017	Derek J. Hatzenbuhler	Phi/North Dakota State